Total Distributed to States(1):

State

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA

$156,453,852

Federal Funds

from IMLS (66%) (2), (3)

$2,476,478.00
$954,052.00
$3,240,303.00
$1,783,844.00
$15,178,758.00
$2,726,649.00
$2,001,123.00
$1,031,688.00
$8,294,131.00
$4,488,599.00
$1,207,702.00
$1,301,743.00
$5,408,824.00
$3,130,216.00
$1,837,940.00
$1,753,938.00
$2,318,996.00
$2,409,384.00
$1,171,842.00
$2,902,445.00
$3,196,237.00
$4,347,464.00
$2,719,042.00
$1,784,020.00
$2,930,723.00
$1,065,102.00
$1,384,479.00
$1,766,043.00
$1,132,809.00
$3,984,042.00
$1,448,716.00
$7,973,810.00
$4,428,172.00
$959,984.00
$4,970,291.00
$2,129,344.00
$2,192,105.00
$5,402,429.00
$1,070,238.00
$2,512,612.00
$999,694.00
$3,136,917.00
$10,972,302.00
$1,807,104.00
$910,722.00
$3,760,044.00
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State Matching

Funds (34%)

$1,275,761.39
$491,481.33
$1,669,247.00
$918,949.94
$7,819,360.18
$1,404,637.36
$1,030,881.55
$531,475.64
$4,272,734.15
$2,312,308.58
$622,149.52
$670,594.88
$2,786,363.88
$1,612,535.52
$946,817.58
$903,543.82
$1,194,634.30
$1,241,197.82
$603,676.18
$1,495,198.94
$1,646,546.33
$2,239,602.67
$1,400,718.61
$919,040.61
$1,509,766.39
$548,688.91
$713,216.45
$909,779.73
$583,568.27
$2,052,385.27
$746,308.24
$4,107,720.30
$2,281,179.52
$494,537.21
$2,560,452.94
$1,096,934.79
$1,129,266.21
$2,783,069.48
$551,334.73
$1,294,375.88
$514,993.88
$1,615,987.55
$5,652,398.00
$930,932.36
$469,159.82
$1,936,992.36

Federal & State

Funds

$3,752,239.39
$1,445,533.33
$4,909,550.00
$2,702,793.94
$22,998,118.18
$4,131,286.36
$3,032,004.55
$1,563,163.64
$12,566,865.15
$6,800,907.58
$1,829,851.52
$1,972,337.88
$8,195,187.88
$4,742,751.52
$2,784,757.58
$2,657,481.82
$3,513,630.30
$3,650,581.82
$1,775,518.18
$4,397,643.94
$4,842,783.33
$6,587,066.67
$4,119,760.61
$2,703,060.61
$4,440,489.39
$1,613,790.91
$2,097,695.45
$2,675,822.73
$1,716,377.27
$6,036,427.27
$2,195,024.24
$12,081,530.30
$6,709,351.52
$1,454,521.21
$7,530,743.94
$3,226,278.79
$3,321,371.21
$8,185,498.48
$1,621,572.73
$3,806,987.88
$1,514,687.88
$4,752,904.55
$16,624,700.00
$2,738,036.36
$1,379,881.82
$5,697,036.36



INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES
LIBRARY SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT

STATE ALLOTMENT TABLE
FY 2017 (Public Law 115-31)

Total Distributed to States(1): $156,453,852

Federal Funds

State from IMLS (66%) (2), (3)
WASHINGTON $3,372,150.00
WEST VIRGINIA $1,356,400.00
WISCONSIN $2,724,256.00
WYOMING $896,281.00
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA $931,621.00
PUERTO RICO $1,938,456.00
AMERICAN SAMOA (5) $80,019.00
NORTHERN MARIANAS (5) $79,750.00
GUAM (5) $120,116.00
VIRGIN ISLANDS (5) $98,030.00
PACIFIC TERRITORIES (4), (6) $253,673.00

State Matching
Funds (34%)

$1,737,168.18
$698,751.52
$1,403,404.61
$461,720.52
$479,925.97
$998,598.55
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$130,680.03

Federal & State

Funds
$5,109,318.18
$2,055,151.52
$4,127,660.61
$1,358,001.52
$1,411,546.97
$2,937,054.55

$80,019.00
$79,750.00
$120,116.00
$98,030.00
$384,353.03

Total $156,453,852.00

(1) The FY17 state allotments were calculated by adding the amount
appropriated in the Fiscal 2017 Grants to States budget ($156,103,000)
plus funds returned from states ($350,852). The total amount of funds
distributed using the annual formula is $156,453,852.

(2) The IMLS Federal funds (allotments) are calculated using the current
minimum base set into law (P.L. 108-81) and population figures from the
Bureau of the Census (BOC) published in December 2016.

Population data is pulled from the BOC. Data used in the state allotment
table are calculated based on the most recent Census data available at
the time of the grant award notification. Therefore, the population data
used in the FY2016 table is what was available on the BOC website
http://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest.html as of December,
2016.

Population data for American Samoa, Northern Marianas, Guam, Virgin
Islands, Marshall Islands, Federated States of Micronesia, and Palau is
used from the Census International Programs International Database.
http://lwww.census.gov/population/international/data/idb/informationGate
way.php This table reflects what was available as of August, 2016.

(3) The agency is required to reduce the FY2017 allotment of any State
that did not meet their FY2014 Maintenance of Effort (MOE) requirement
and did not apply for, or receive, a waiver of the requirement. Those
funds deducted from states not meeting the MOE requirement have
been distributed across the remaining states in accordance with (1).

(4) Aggregate allotments (including administrative costs) for Palau,
(5) Waived pursuant to 48 U.S.C. § 1469a(d).

(6) Subject to the provisions of U.S.C. § 1469a(d).

$80,402,755.42

$236,856,607.42
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