INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES LIBRARY SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT STATE ALLOTMENT TABLE FY 2017 (Public Law 115-31)

Total Distributed to States(1):

\$156,453,852

State	Federal Funds from IMLS (66%) (2), (3)	State Matching Funds (34%)	Federal & State Funds
ALABAMA	\$2,476,478.00	\$1,275,761.39	\$3,752,239.39
ALASKA	\$954,052.00	\$491,481.33	\$1,445,533.33
ARIZONA	\$3,240,303.00	\$1,669,247.00	\$4,909,550.00
ARKANSAS	\$1,783,844.00	\$918,949.94	\$2,702,793.94
CALIFORNIA	\$15,178,758.00	\$7,819,360.18	\$22,998,118.18
COLORADO	\$2,726,649.00	\$1,404,637.36	\$4,131,286.36
CONNECTICUT	\$2,001,123.00	\$1,030,881.55	\$3,032,004.55
DELAWARE	\$1,031,688.00	\$531,475.64	\$1,563,163.64
FLORIDA	\$8,294,131.00	\$4,272,734.15	\$12,566,865.15
GEORGIA	\$4,488,599.00	\$2,312,308.58	\$6,800,907.58
HAWAII	\$1,207,702.00	\$622,149.52	\$1,829,851.52
IDAHO	\$1,301,743.00	\$670,594.88	\$1,972,337.88
ILLINOIS	\$5,408,824.00	\$2,786,363.88	\$8,195,187.88
INDIANA	\$3,130,216.00	\$1,612,535.52	\$4,742,751.52
IOWA	\$1,837,940.00	\$946,817.58	\$2,784,757.58
KANSAS	\$1,753,938.00	\$903,543.82	\$2,657,481.82
KENTUCKY	\$2,318,996.00	\$1,194,634.30	\$3,513,630.30
LOUISIANA	\$2,409,384.00	\$1,241,197.82	\$3,650,581.82
MAINE	\$1,171,842.00	\$603,676.18	\$1,775,518.18
MARYLAND	\$2,902,445.00	\$1,495,198.94	\$4,397,643.94
MASSACHUSETTS	\$3,196,237.00	\$1,646,546.33	\$4,842,783.33
MICHIGAN	\$4,347,464.00	\$2,239,602.67	\$6,587,066.67
MINNESOTA	\$2,719,042.00	\$1,400,718.61	\$4,119,760.61
MISSISSIPPI	\$1,784,020.00	\$919,040.61	\$2,703,060.61
MISSOURI	\$2,930,723.00	\$1,509,766.39	\$4,440,489.39
MONTANA	\$1,065,102.00	\$548,688.91	\$1,613,790.91
NEBRASKA	\$1,384,479.00	\$713,216.45	\$2,097,695.45
NEVADA	\$1,766,043.00	\$909,779.73	\$2,675,822.73
NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$1,132,809.00	\$583,568.27	\$1,716,377.27
NEW JERSEY	\$3,984,042.00	\$2,052,385.27	\$6,036,427.27
NEW MEXICO	\$1,448,716.00	\$746,308.24	\$2,195,024.24
NEW YORK	\$7,973,810.00	\$4,107,720.30	\$12,081,530.30
NORTH CAROLINA	\$4,428,172.00	\$2,281,179.52	\$6,709,351.52
NORTH DAKOTA	\$959,984.00	\$494,537.21	\$1,454,521.21
OHIO	\$4,970,291.00	\$2,560,452.94	\$7,530,743.94
OKLAHOMA	\$2,129,344.00	\$1,096,934.79	\$3,226,278.79
OREGON	\$2,192,105.00	\$1,129,266.21	\$3,321,371.21
PENNSYLVANIA	\$5,402,429.00	\$2,783,069.48	\$8,185,498.48
RHODE ISLAND	\$1,070,238.00	\$551,334.73	\$1,621,572.73
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$2,512,612.00	\$1,294,375.88	\$3,806,987.88
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$999,694.00	\$514,993.88	\$1,514,687.88
TENNESSEE	\$3,136,917.00	\$1,615,987.55	\$4,752,904.55
TEXAS	\$10,972,302.00	\$5,652,398.00	\$16,624,700.00
UTAH	\$1,807,104.00	\$930,932.36	\$2,738,036.36
VERMONT	\$910,722.00	\$469,159.82	\$1,379,881.82
VIRGINIA	\$3,760,044.00	\$1,936,992.36	\$5,697,036.36

INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES LIBRARY SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT STATE ALLOTMENT TABLE FY 2017 (Public Law 115-31)

Total Distributed to States(1): \$156,453,852 Federal Funds Federal & State State Matching State from IMLS (66%) (2), (3) Funds (34%) Funds WASHINGTON \$3,372,150.00 \$1,737,168.18 \$5,109,318.18 WEST VIRGINIA \$1,356,400.00 \$698,751.52 \$2,055,151.52 WISCONSIN \$2,724,256.00 \$1,403,404.61 \$4,127,660.61 WYOMING \$896,281.00 \$461.720.52 \$1,358,001.52 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA \$931,621.00 \$479.925.97 \$1,411,546.97 PUERTO RICO \$998,598.55 \$1,938,456.00 \$2,937,054.55 AMERICAN SAMOA (5) \$80,019.00 \$0.00 \$80,019.00 NORTHERN MARIANAS (5) \$79,750.00 \$0.00 \$79,750.00 \$120,116.00 GUAM (5) \$0.00 \$120,116.00 **VIRGIN ISLANDS (5)** \$98.030.00 \$0.00 \$98,030.00 PACIFIC TERRITORIES (4), (6) \$253,673.00 \$130,680.03 \$384,353.03 Total \$156.453.852.00 \$80,402,755.42 \$236.856.607.42

(1) The FY17 state allotments were calculated by adding the amount appropriated in the Fiscal 2017 Grants to States budget (\$156,103,000) plus funds returned from states (\$350,852). The total amount of funds distributed using the annual formula is \$156,453,852.

(2) The IMLS Federal funds (allotments) are calculated using the current minimum base set into law (P.L. 108-81) and population figures from the Bureau of the Census (BOC) published in December 2016.

Population data is pulled from the BOC. Data used in the state allotment table are calculated based on the most recent Census data available at the time of the grant award notification. Therefore, the population data used in the FY2016 table is what was available on the BOC website http://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest.html as of December, 2016.

Population data for American Samoa, Northern Marianas, Guam, Virgin Islands, Marshall Islands, Federated States of Micronesia, and Palau is used from the Census International Programs International Database. http://www.census.gov/population/international/data/idb/informationGate way.php This table reflects what was available as of August, 2016.

(3) The agency is required to reduce the FY2017 allotment of any State that did not meet their FY2014 Maintenance of Effort (MOE) requirement and did not apply for, or receive, a waiver of the requirement. Those funds deducted from states not meeting the MOE requirement have been distributed across the remaining states in accordance with (1).

(4) Aggregate allotments (including administrative costs) for Palau,

(5) Waived pursuant to 48 U.S.C. § 1469a(d).

(6) Subject to the provisions of U.S.C. § 1469a(d).